policies and estimates are described in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2012. We
have identified the following critical accounting policies and estimates used in the preparation of our financial
statements: use of estimates, oil and gas properties, oil and gas reserve estimates, derivative instruments, income taxes
and commitments and contingencies.

-31-

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

50

The table below presents results of the U.S. full cost ceiling test along with various pricing scenarios to demonstrate
the sensitivity of our full cost ceiling test to changes in 12 month average oil and gas prices. The prices included
represent the unweighted average market prices for sales of oil and gas on the first calendar day of each month during
the 12-month period ended September 30, 2013. This sensitivity analysis is as of September 30, 2013 and,
accordingly, does not consider drilling results, production and prices subsequent to September 30, 2013 that may
require revisions to our proved reserve estimates.

12 Month Average Cushion/(Impairment) Increase/(Decrease)
from Cushion

U.S. Full Cost Pool Scenarios Oil Price ($/Bbl) Gas Price ($/Mcf)  (in millions) (in millions)
September 30, 2013 Actual $102.66 $2.80 $217 $—

Oil and Gas Price Sensitivity
Oil and Gas +10% $112.16 $3.15 $402 $185
Oil and Gas -10% $93.16 $2.44 $32 $(185)

Oil Price Sensitivity
Oil +10% $112.16 $2.80 $356 $139
Oil -10% $93.16 $2.80 $78 $(139)

Gas Price Sensitivity
Gas +10% $102.66 $3.15 $263 $46
Gas -10% $102.66 $2.44 $171 $(46)
Volatility of Oil and Gas Prices
Our revenues, future rate of growth, results of operations, financial position and ability to borrow funds or obtain
additional capital are substantially dependent upon prevailing prices of oil and gas.
We review the carrying value of our oil and gas properties on a quarterly basis using the full cost method of
accounting. See “Summary of Critical Accounting Policies—Oil and Gas Properties,” in our Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2012.
We use various types of derivative instruments to manage our exposure to commodity price risk and to provide a level